



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 577 of 2021

MANHARAN DEWANGAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

16/07/2025	Ms. Apurva Nigam, counsel for the petitioners. Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 1 to 3. Ms. Shreya Daga, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Dhiraj Wankhede, counsel for the respondent No.4. The matter is listed for Referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation 'For the Nation'. Counsel appearing for the parties are praying for listing of this matter before the Mediation Center in order to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties, if possible. In view of prayer of both the parties, let the matter be listed before the Mediation Center on 06/08/2025 for amicable settlement between the parties, if possible. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	