

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 577 of 2021****MANHARAN DEWANGAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

12/09/2025	Ms. Pushpanjali Patel, Advocate holding the brief of Shri Kamal Kishore Patel, Advocate for the petitioner. Shri Shubham Bajpayee, P.L. for the State. Shri Dheeraj Wankhede, Advocate for respondent No.4. At the request of counsel for the petitioner, call this matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Nimmi